Page 1
 Overcurrent Protector
1 7 A M / 3 M P / 6 A P
Copyright © 2025 Chuancheng Precision .
SERIES
Introduction
17AM/3MP/6AP series is a thermal protector with dual protection functions of over

Manufacture code
C：Chuancheng
Operation type code.
17AM/3MP/6AP SERIES ElECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Work operation:
The thermal protector forms a parallel circuit with the PTC element, and then in series with the load (electrical
appliance). PTC will not produce high temperature when the load runs normally
Protection delay:
When the electrical equipment is abnormal, the high temperature or large current will cause the thermal protector to break.
At this time, the PTC element will produce high temperature and high resistance value, which will keep the thermal
protector in the broken state and the load will stop running.
Z：Auto Reset
P:PTC Manul Reset
Operation Temperature
***
45ÿ℃-185℃（adjustable in 5℃ increments）
Terminal Type
A
A:Co-directional Crimp Terminal
B:Opposite-directional Crimp Terminal
C:Co-directional Quick-Connect Blade Terminal
D:Opposite-directional Quick-Connect Blade Terminal
Lead wire Type
Z
17AM/3MP/6AP Thermostat Series
TUVCQC UL
CQC18002192096 R50411367E465826File
AC 250V 5/6/8/12 AC 250V 1-12AA AC 125V 18AContact
Rating
17AM/3MP/6AP Thermal Protector Series
TUVCQC UL
E49635726File
Contact
Rating AC 125V 5/6/8/18A
VDE
40050256
AC 250V
PRODUCT SAFETY CERTIFICATION
Page  8
Page 9
 Copyright © 2025 Chuancheng Precision
In case the supplier not raise any objection to the terms of this spectification, the supplier  shall
 provide products that completely meet the requirements that description in the
This product specification only puts forward the minimum technical requirements and not
applicable to all technical requirements and standard. The seller shall provide the high-
quality products and corresponding services that meet the requirements in this Technical
Agreement.
The requirements of national compulsory standard concerning safety and environmental
protection shall also be met.
spection
If the standards used in this specification are inconsistent with those used by the supplier
Standards to follow
※GB/T14536.1“Automatic Electrical Controllers for House hold and Similar Use Part1:
General Requirements”
※GB/T14536.10《Automatic Electrical Controls-Part10:Particular Requirements For
Temperature Sensing Controls》
※UL60730-2-9《Automatic Electrical Controls For House hold and Similar Use;Part2
Particular Requirements For Temperature Sensing Controls》
※ENIEC60730-2-9《Automatic Electrical Controls For House hold and Similar Use;
Part2:Particular Requirements For Temperature Sensing Controls
GENERAL PRINCIPLES
》
, the higher standards shall be applied
Rev.0 8  /7
CONTACT US
CHINA